SFTL-4P-24V-2A2B
* Images may differ from the real thing.
Number of poles: 4
Applicable Relay : SFS2-DC24V: 2A2B, SFS3-DC24V: 3A1B
Terminal Type : Screwless
Stripping length : 8 ~ 10 mm
Material: CASE, BASE: PC Terminal: PA66, COPPER, STAINLESS
STEEL
Add products of interest
 Find a Distributor  Compare
 View model specs
Data Sheet
Pole water 4
Relay SFS2-DC24V: 2A2B, SFS3-DC24V: 3A1B
Rated voltage 24VDC±10%
Rated Load Voltage 250 VAC~ 50/60 Hz, 30 VDC
Continuous Currents 6A
Light Action Indicator: Green
Terminal Type Screwless
Stripping length of wire stripping 8 ~ 10 mm
8/14/24, 12:17 PM SFTL-4P-24V-2A2B - Safety Relay Terminal Blocks | Autonics (KR)
javascript:void(0);
Insulation Resistance ≥ 1,000 MΩ (500VDC megger)
Withstand Voltage_Between Coil to Contact 4,000 VAC~ 50/60 Hz for 1 minute
Withstand voltage_between two pole contacts 2,500 VAC~ 50/60 Hz for 1 minute
Withstand voltage_to-copper contact 2,500 VAC~ 50/60 Hz for 1 minute
Vibration resistant 10 ~ 55 Hz Double Amplitude 0.75 mm X, Y, Z direction 2 hours each
Shock 300 m/s² (≈ 30 G) X, Y, Z 3 times each
Ambient temperature -25 ~ 70 °C, when preserved: -30 ~ 80 °C (no freezing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 25 ~ 85 % RH, when preserved: 25 ~ 85 % RH (no freezing or condensation)
Protective Structure IP20 (IEC compliant)
material CASE, BASE: PC Terminal: PA66, COPPER, STAINLESS STEEL
Body weight (packaging) ≈ 39.8 g (≈ 88 g)
3D Viewer
* Click the CAD button below the product image at the top of the page to check out the 3D Viewer.
Flyer
Promotional materials can be downloaded without logging in.
catalog
Catalogs 2023-…
Brochure
Safety range
8/14/24, 12:17 PM SFTL-4P-24V-2A2B - Safety Relay Terminal Blocks | Autonics (KR)
1
download Snippets
View in original l…
download Snippets
View in original l…
Technical Resources
Detailed model-specific 3D drawings can be viewed and downloaded on the model page below.
1 2
More
manual 2 CAD 2 certificate 3 software 0
manual
Instruction manual
SFT SeriesPDF
View in ori…
manual
Product Manuals
SFT SeriesPDF
View in ori…
CAD 2D
2D CAD (…ZIP
CAD 3D
3D CAD (…ZIP
certificate UKCA
SFT Serie…PDF
certificate CE
SFT Serie…PDF
whole 7
8/14/24, 12:17 PM SFTL-4P-24V-2A2B - Safety Relay Terminal Blocks | Autonics (KR)
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:;